Data Sheet
1JP.EXTREMENETWORKS.COM
5320 シリーズ
ユニバーサル エッジ スイッチ プラットフォーム
製品概要
5320 シリーズ は、次世代のデジタル エンタープライズに対応した多機能エ
ッジ スイッチです。ユニバーサル ハードウェア プラットフォームである 5320
シリーズ は、エンドツーエンドのセキュアなネットワーク セグメンテーション

1 x USB A ports for management or external USB flash
1 x USB Micro-B console port
4JP.EXTREMENETWORKS.COM
Performance and Scale
Switch Model Max Active 10/100/
1000Mb ports
Max Active
1Gb/10Gb
SFP/SFP+ ports*
Max Active 10Gb
Stacking ports**
Aggregated Switch
Bandwidth
Max Frame
Forwarding Rate
5320-16P-4XE 16 4 2 112 Gbps 83.3 mpps
5320-16P-4XE-DC 16 4 2 112 Gbps 83.3 mpps
5320-24T-8XE 24 8••• 2 208 Gbps 154.8 mpps
5320-24P-8XE 24 8••• 2 208 Gbps 154.8 mpps
5320-48T-8XE 48 8••• 2 256 Gbps 190.5 mpps
5320-48P-8XE 48 8••• 2 256 Gbps 190.5 mpps
* 10Gb port upgrade license required for 10Gb operation
** 10Gb upgrade license not required for stacking
*** 100Mb operation also supported on last 4 uplink ports for 24 and 48-port models
Software Scaling Values